| 00 - |
|-------------------|
| <u> </u> |
| 0 |
| , |
| |
| |
| 0 |
| |
| \sim |
| _ |
| $\mathbf{\Sigma}$ |
| |

| FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6-93) RECOR: 01 - 3 | 1 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|--|--|
| | ET Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Tab settings 라라라 | 254263 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patens and redemarks: P | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Patrick C. STUART | Name: Stanton L. Pressman | |
| OF THE PARK OF ICE | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 149 Clearview Drive | |
| ■ Assignment | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Vallejo State: CA Zip: 94591 | |
| ☐ Other: | Additional manus(s) Proddense(se) amaglad9 [7] Vac B Na | |
| Execution Date: December 23, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e | execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 5,555,483; and 5,859,756 | |
| Additional numbers atta | ched? □ Yes 	No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 | |
| Name: Michael C. Greenbaum | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | |
| Internal Address: BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY | ⊠ Enclosed | |
| LLP | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Suite 1000 - 10th Floor | | |
| Street Address: 900 - 17th Street, N.W. | 8. Deposit account number: 23-2185 | |
| City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| Michael C. Greenbaum Name of Person Signing | January 4, 2000 Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | |
| 2/2000 NUCHYEN DODODOOD SESSADO | | |

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0789

0034.004/P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stanton L. Pressman, residing at 149 Clearview Drive, Vallejo, CA 94591 and Patrick C. Stuart, residing at 101 Rainbow Drive, #1406, Livingston, TX 77351, are each the owners of an undivided fifty-percent (50%) interest in U.S. Letters Patent Nos. 5,555,483 and 5,859,756 (hereinafter referred to as "Letters Patent") and of the inventions therein disclosed; and

WHEREAS, Stanton L. Pressman (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and inventions and Patrick C. Stuart (hereinafter referred to as the "assignor") is desirous of selling all of his right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Letters Patent and inventions, and in and to any and all reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for his own use and behoof and the use and behoof of his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of said Letters Patent or Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and

PATENT

REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0790

with the said assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of an undivided fifty-percent (50%) interest in and to the said Letters Patent and inventions above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee or the counsel of his successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said Letters Patent and inventions, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and said inventions, without charge to the said assignor, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to the said assignce, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignce, his successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY

2

| LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or | | |
|--|--|--|
| desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for | | |
| recordation of this document. | | |
| Signed at Valleyle Ca this 20th day of December, 1999. | | |
| Date: 12/23/99 PATRICK C. STUART PATRICK C. STUART | | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA | | |
| COUNTY OF <u>Solano</u> | | |
| On <u>Dec. 23, 1999</u> before me, <u>Lois Landers</u> a notary public, personally appeared <u>Patrick C. Stuart</u> personally known to me (or proved to me | | |
| appeared Patrick C. Stuart personally known to me (or proved to me | | |
| on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the $person(s)$ whose $name(s)$ is/are subscribed to the | | |
| within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their | | |

authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or

the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SOLANO COUNTY Comm. Exp. Dec. 12, 2001

RECORDED: 01/04/2000

3

' PATENT **REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0792**